(RA-85-71)

REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO RESOLUTION NO. 1025

ADOPTED ON NOVEMBER 13, 1984

A RESOLUTION OF THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF
THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO AUTHORIZING AN
EXPENDITURE OF \$5,942.86 TO SAN DIEGO GAS &
ELECTRIC COMPANY FOR ADJUSTMENTS MADE TO AN
ELECTRIC VAULT.

WHEREAS, the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego (the "Agency") has requested the San Diego Gas & Electric Company to make certain adjustments to an electrical vault at State Street and "E" Street; and

WHEREAS, it has been determined that the adjustment of this vault was requested after said vault had been previously approved as to location and height based upon certain engineering drawings; and

WHEREAS, the corrective work is the responsibility of the

Agency; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Redevelopment Agency of The City of

San Diego, that the amount of \$5,942.86 is hereby authorized to

be paid to San Diego Gas & Electric Company for corrective work

for an electrical vault at State Street in the Columbia

Redevelopment Project area.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, General Counsel

By

Janis Sammartino Gardner

Deputy Counsel

JSG:ta:613.2

11/1/84

Or.Dept:CCDC

Aud.Cert:85401

RA-85-71